

## City of Fresno

2600 Fresno Street Fresno, CA 93721 www.fresno.gov

## **Legislation Details**

File #: ID17-0007 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Passed

File created: 12/2/2016 In control: City Council

**On agenda:** 1/12/2017 **Final action:** 1/12/2017

Title: RESOLUTION - Of Intention to annex Parcel "A" of Parcel Map No. 2016-04, Development Permit

Application No. 2016-086, Annexation No. 11, to City of Fresno Community Facilities District No. 9

(North East Corner of North Spalding Avenue and East Spruce Avenue) (Council District 6)

**Sponsors:** Public Works Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. D2016-086 LOCATION MAP.pdf, 2. D2016-086 Annex11 ROI RESO AP .pdf, 3. D2016-086

Annex11 ROI EXHIBIT A.pdf, 4. D2016-086 Annex11 ROI EXHIBIT B.pdf, 5. D2016-086 Annex11 ROI

EXHIBIT C Descrip Services.pdf, 6. D2016-086 Annex11 ROI EXHIBIT C, C-3 .pdf, 7. D2016-086

Annex11 ROI EXHIBIT D RMA.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/12/2017	1	City Council	approved	Pass